

GAHC010187502024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4695/2024

SANTOSH ALI @ SHONTOSH ALI
S/O- LATE MOFIJUDDIN, VILL.- HATIMURA, P.O.. HASDOBA, P.S.
LAKHIPUR, DIST. GOALPARA, ASSAM, PIN- 783129.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT, DISPUR, GHY-06.

2:THE DIRECTOR
LAND RECORDS AND SURVEYS ETC.
ASSAM
RUPNAGAR
GHY-32.

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
GOALPARA
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101.

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
LAKHIPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
LAKHIPUR
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

5:THE DIVISIONALFOREST OFFICER
GOALPARA DIVISION P.O PS AND DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM PIN- 783101.

6:DHRUBA DUTTA RANGER LAKHIPUR FOREST RANGE OFFICE
P.O. AND P.S. LAKHIPUR DIST. GOALPARA ASSAM PIN- 783129

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD. A HUSSAIN, MR. K ALOM,MR. T ISLAM
Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, FOREST,SC, REVENUE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date :20.01.2025

Mr. S. R. Baruah, learned Government Advocate, submits that relevant instruction has already been received by him and he would file his affidavit in the matter on or before 11th of February, 2025.

The above submission is not objected by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

In view of the above, list it on 17th of February, 2025, along with the affidavit to be filed by the respondents.

In the event, the affidavit, in question, is not filed by the respondents before the next date of listing; the Court would proceed to consider the issue arising in the present proceeding on the basis of the materials already available.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant