

GAHC010187502024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4695/2024

SANTOSH ALI @ SHONTOSH ALI
S/O- LATE MOFIJUDDIN, VILL.- HATIMURA, P.O.. HASDOBA, P.S.
LAKHIPUR, DIST. GOALPARA, ASSAM, PIN- 783129.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT, DISPUR, GHY-06.

2:THE DIRECTOR
LAND RECORDS AND SURVEYS ETC.
ASSAM
RUPNAGAR
GHY-32.

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
GOALPARA
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101.

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
LAKHIPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
LAKHIPUR
P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129.

5:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

GOALPARA DIVISION
P.O
PS AND DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101.

6:DHRUBA DUTTA
RANGER
LAKHIPUR FOREST RANGE OFFICE
P.O. AND P.S. LAKHIPUR
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783129

Advocate for the petitioner(s): Mr. A Hussain

Advocate for the respondent(s):

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

12.03.2026

List this matter again on 02.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant